*SANJIV JAJODIA* 11, Raja Santosh Road Alipore H.O Kolkata-700027

Date: 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

The Manager, Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited EXCHANGE PLAZA Plot no. C/1, G Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai – 400 051</u> (Scrip Name/Code: JAIBALAJI) The Secretary BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u> Fax: 022 - 2272 3121 (Scrip Name/Code: 532976)

Dear Sir,

## Sub: <u>Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 31(2) & 31(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition</u> of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011

I, Sanjiv Jajodia, being one of the promoters of M/s Jai Balaji Industries Limited, on my behalf and on behalf of each of the Promoters and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC), enclose herewith in terms of Regulation 31(2) & 31(3) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulation, 2011, relevant information in relation to release of encumbrance on the shares in the enclosed prescribed format.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully, For and on behalf of myself & Promoter/PAC

(SANJIV JAJODIA)

Encl.: as above

cc: The Company Secretary Jai Balaji Industries Limited 5, Bentinck Street Kolkata - 700 001

## Format for disclosure by the Promoter(s) to the stock exchanges and to the Target Company for encumbrance of shares/ invocation of encumbrance/ release of encumbrance, in terms of Regulation 31(1) and 31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)			Jai Bal	Jai Balaji Industries Limited										
Names of the Stock Exchanges where the shares of the target company are listed Date of reporting				National Stock Exchange of India Limited BSE Limited 19.03.2024										
Name of the promot encumbrance has be / <del>invoked</del> .			2. E 3. H 4. H 5. S 6. F	Infield Su Iari Mana	ppliers Limi gement Lin ia Steel Ind odia dia									
Details of <del>Creation /</del> Name of the Promoter (s) or PACs with him*	/ <del>invocation /</del> release of en Promoter holding in the TC (1)		cumbrances: Equity Sha Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		res Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)								Post event holding of encumbered shares (creation [{2}+{3}]/release [(2)-(3)]/invocation [(2)-(3)]	
	No of shares	% of total share capital	No of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event (Creation /release/i nvocation)	Date of Creation/in vocation release of encumbran ce	Type of encumbranc e (Pledge/lien/ non disposal undertaking/ others)	Reason for encumbrance**	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favor shares encumbered ***	No. of shares	% of total share capital	
Jai Salasar Balaji Industries Private Limited	25115157	15.35	2519000	1.54	Release	14.03.2024	Release of Pledge	Release of Pledge	2519000	1.54	UCO Bank	-	-	
Enfield Suppliers Limited	11221233	6.86	11221233	6.86	Release	14.03.2024	Release of Pledge	Release of Pledge	11221233	6.86	UCO Bank	i de	-	
Hari Management Limited	7044000	4.30	7044000	4.30	Release	14.03.2024	Release of Pledge	Release of Pledge	7044000	4.30	UCO Bank	-	-	
K.D. Jajodia Steel Industries Private Limited	2410333	1.47	2410000	1.47	Release	14.03.2024	Release of Pledge	Release of Pledge	2410000	1.47	UCO Bank		-	
Sanjiv Jajodia	2779433	1.70	2640000	1.61	Release	14.03.2024	Release of Pledge	Release of Pledge	962774	0.59	UCO Bank	1677226	1.02	
Rajiv Jajodia	1568333	0.96	1550000	0.95	Release	14.03.2024	Release of Pledge	Release of Pledge	1550000	0.95	UCO Bank	-	-	

Aashish Jajodia	794366	0.49	323000	0.20	Release	14.03.2024	Release of Pledge	Release of Pledge	323000	0.20	UCO Bank	-	-
Aditya Jajodia	3544576	2.17	3075000	1.88	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	3075000	1.88
Sangeeta Jajodia	293333	0.18	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Devendra Prasad Jajodia	260000	0.16	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
Seema Jajodia	218833	0.13	-	-		-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Rina Jajodia	163666	0.10	-	-	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	-	-
Kanchan Jajodia	134383	0.08	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Gaurav Jajodia	119666	0.07	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Vedang Jajodia	540851	0.33	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		-	-
Shashi Devi Jajodia	95883	0.06	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Hariaksh Industries Private Limites	23200000	14.18	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Shri Mahatejas Vinimay Private Limited	10000000	6.11	-	-	-	-	-				-	-	-
Shri Keshrinandan Trade Private Limited	1000000	6.11		1	-		-		Ċ.	-		-	-

For and on behalf of myself & Promoter/PAC

(SANJIV JAJODIA)

Place: Kolkata Date: 19.03.2024

## Note:

\* The names of all the promoters, their shareholding in the target company and their pledged shareholding as on the reporting date should appear in the table irrespective of whether they are reporting on the date of event or not.

\*\* For example, for the purpose of collateral for loans taken by the company, personal borrowing, third party pledge, etc.

\*\*\* This would include name of both the lender and the trustee who may hold shares directly or on behalf of the lender.